Magnetorheological Fluids Based on Associating
Polymers
Anna Barabanova,1 Vyacheslav Molchanov,2 Olga Philippova,*2 Alexei Khokhlov2
Summary: Magnetic fluids based on associating polymers were prepared by
ultrasonic dispersing of magnetite microparticles in aqueous solutions of
hydrophobically modified polyacrylamides. It was shown that the magnetic fluids
containing 1–3 vol.% of Fe3O4 microparticles can be reversibly transformed to
physical gels under the action of magnetic field.

ticity, when the modulus value does not
depend on the amplitude of the deformation.
Table 1.
Characteristics of magnetite particles.
Sample Size of particles Saturation magnetization Residual magnetization Coercive force
mm emu/g emu/g Oe
MP1 0,37 95 9,5 63
MP2 a) 3–5 120 1,4 12
a) MP were supplied as a suspension stabilized by sodium oleate in alkali medium, pH¼ 14, magnetite content is
20 vol.%.
Table 2.
Characteristics of HM PAAms.
Sample DDAAm SA AA C�a) Mw·10
�6
mol. % mol. % mol. % g/dl g/mol
1.5-C12/10SA 1.5 10 - 0.167 1.23
1.5-C12/15SA 1.5 15 - 0.151 1.5
1.5-C12/20SA 1.5 20 - 0.136 1.85
1.0-C12/10SA 1.0 10 - 0.134 1.91
1.0-C12/10AA 1.0 - 10 0.155 1.2
1.0-C12/15AA 1.0 - 15 0.151 1.5
1.0-C12/20AA 1.0 - 20 0.147 1.6
0.8-C12/10SA 0.8 10 - 0.142 1.2
0.8-C12/10AA 0.8 - 10 0.125 2.2
1.5-C12/10AA 1.5 - 10 0.15 1.51
a) C� is the overlap concentration for coils of initial polyacrylamide defined as C� ¼M/(3/4pR3N), where M is the
weight average molecular mass, R is hydrodynamic radius and N is the Avogadro number.
Macromol. Symp. 2014, 337, 80–86 | 81
� 2014 WILEY-VCH Verlag GmbH & Co. KGaA, Weinheim www.ms-journal.de